
PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE  
OUT-OF-STATE/INTERNATIONAL

SUMMER 2020

TUITION PER SEMESTER
colorado.edu/bursar

SEE MANDATORY FEES ON REVERSE SIDE

Professional graduate programs assess tuition on a linear credit hour basis (each credit hour is the same rate).

CREDIT
HOURS

PROFESSIONAL MS IN APPLIED 
MATHEMATICS

PROFESSIONAL MS
IN BUSINESS

MBA
MASTER OF BUSINESS 

ADMINISTRATION

BUSINESS CERTIFICATE 
PROGRAMS

PROFESSIONAL MS IN CLASIC 
(COMPUTATIONAL LINGUISTICS, 

ANALYTICS, SEARCH & 
INFORMATICS)

PROFESSIONAL MASTERS 
IN ENGINEERING

1 $1,432 $1,474 $1,273 $1,273 $1,432 $1,432

2 $2,864 $2,948 $2,546 $2,546 $2,864 $2,864

3 $4,296 $4,422 $3,819 $3,819 $4,296 $4,296

4 $5,728 $5,896 $5,092 $5,092 $5,728 $5,728

5 $7,160 $7,370 $6,365 $6,365 $7,160 $7,160

6 $8,592 $8,844 $7,638 $7,638 $8,592 $8,592

7 $10,024 $10,318 $8,911 $8,911 $10,024 $10,024

8 $11,456 $11,792 $10,184 $10,184 $11,456 $11,456

9 $12,888 $13,266 $11,457 $11,457 $12,888 $12,888

10 $14,320 $14,740 $12,730 $12,730 $14,320 $14,320

11 $15,752 $16,214 $14,003 $14,003 $15,752 $15,752

12 $17,184 $17,688 $15,276 $15,276 $17,184 $17,184

13 $18,616 $19,162 $16,549 $16,549 $18,616 $18,616

14 $20,048 $20,636 $17,822 $17,822 $20,048 $20,048

15 $21,480 $22,110 $19,095 $19,095 $21,480 $21,480

16 $22,912 $23,584 $20,368 $20,368 $22,912 $22,912

17 $24,344 $25,058 $21,641 $21,641 $24,344 $24,344

181 $25,776 $26,532 $22,914 $22,914 $25,776 $25,776

CREDIT
HOURS

PROFESSIONAL MFA
IN EXPERIENCE DESIGN

MASTER OF ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING ONLINE: 
MS-EE ON COURSERA

(same rate for residents, 
nonresidents and international 

students)

MENV
MASTER OF THE 
ENVIRONMENT

PROFESSIONAL MA 
IN JOURNALISM 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP

STCM
MA IN STRATEGIC 

COMMUNICATION DESIGN

LLM
PROFESSIONAL MASTERS 

IN LAW

MSL
MASTER OF STUDIES

IN LAW

1 $1,133 $667 $1,399 $795 $1,474 $1,417 $1,304

2 $2,266 $1,334 $2,798 $1,590 $2,948 $2,834 $2,608

3 $3,399 $2,001 $4,197 $2,385 $4,422 $4,251 $3,912

4 $4,532 $2,668 $5,596 $3,180 $5,896 $5,668 $5,216

5 $5,665 $3,335 $6,995 $3,975 $7,370 $7,085 $6,520

6 $6,798 $4,002 $8,394 $4,770 $8,844 $8,502 $7,824

7 $7,931 $4,669 $9,793 $5,565 $10,318 $9,919 $9,128

8 $9,064 $5,336 $11,192 $6,360 $11,792 $11,336 $10,432

9 $10,197 $6,003 $12,591 $7,155 $13,266 $12,753 $11,736

10 $11,330 $6,670 $13,990 $7,950 $14,740 $14,170 $13,040

11 $12,463 $7,337 $15,389 $8,745 $16,214 $15,587 $14,344

12 $13,596 $8,004 $16,788 $9,540 $17,688 $17,004 $15,648

13 $14,729 $8,671 $18,187 $10,335 $19,162 $18,421 $16,952

14 $15,862 $9,338 $19,586 $11,130 $20,636 $19,838 $18,256

15 $16,995 $10,005 $20,985 $11,925 $22,110 $21,255 $19,560

16 $18,128 $10,672 $22,384 $12,720 $23,584 $22,672 $20,864

17 $19,261 $11,339 $23,783 $13,515 $25,058 $24,089 $22,168

181 $20,394 $12,006 $25,182 $14,310 $26,532 $25,506 $23,472

Regent Administrative Center, room 175 • 2055 Regent Dr. • 43 UCB • Boulder CO  80309 • 303-492-5381

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are the official rates approved by the Board of Regents and reflect the most accurate and up-to-date tuition and fee information. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change 
rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree and number of credit hours. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual 
degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken in Continuing Education incur separate tuition and fees. Rates may be subject to change.
1 Total tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.
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PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE  
OUT-OF-STATE/INTERNATIONAL

SUMMER 2020

FEES PER SEMESTER
colorado.edu/bursar
MANDATORY FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS PER SEMESTER

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F: No fees.

A&S (ASSET) Fee $1.32/per credit hour
Applied to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless 
of a student’s major or program of study.

APPLICATION FEE
Domestic students $60
International students $80
(one-time nonrefundable application fee)

IMMIGRATION COMPLIANCE FEE $40
International students only

NEW STUDENT FEE
Domestic nonresident new/transfer students $62
International new/transfer students $145
(one-time fee upon entering a degree program, nonrefundable)

GRADUATE STATUS
Graduate Student Registration Statuses are determined by the 
graduate school. See colorado.edu/graduateschool/legacy-content/
graduate-student-registration-statuses.

Session A, B, BS1, BS2, Independent Study (4-5 weeks)

Graduate status A, B, C, E, Law D

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Construction Fee $61.30 $122.60 $61.30 $122.60

Mental Health Resource Fee $21.21 $21.21 - -

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee2 $0.00 $0.00 - -

Student Activity Fee $86.35 $86.35 $15.00 $15.00

Student Bus & Bike Programs2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $29.46 $29.46 - -

Student Information
System Fee2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Subtotal $231.94 $326.86 $109.92 $204.84

Session C (7-8 weeks)

Graduate status A, B, C, E, Law D

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Construction Fee $61.30 $122.60 $61.30 $122.60

Mental Health Resource Fee $33.93 $33.93 - -

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee2 $0.00 $0.00 - -

Student Activity Fee $138.16 $138.16 $24.00 $24.00

Student Bus & Bike Programs2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $47.14 $47.14 - -

Student Information
System Fee2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Subtotal $314.15 $409.07 $118.92 $213.84

Session D and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2, BVS 
(10 weeks)

Graduate status A, B, C, E, Law D

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Construction Fee $61.30 $122.60 $61.30 $122.60

Mental Health Resource Fee $42.42 $42.42 $0.00 $0.00

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee2 $0.00 $0.00 - -

Student Activity Fee $172.70 $172.70 $30.00 $30.00

Student Bus & Bike Programs2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $58.92 $58.92 $0.00 $0.00

Student Information
System Fee2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Subtotal $368.96 $463.88 $124.92 $219.84

2 Fees waived for Summer 2020:
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10
Recreation Center Expansion Fee $33.43 for Session A or B, $53.48 for Session C, and $66.86 for Session D or any combination of Sessions
Bus & Bike Programs Fee $93.42  
Student Information System Fee $7


